Minutes of Doland School District #56-2 School Board Proceedings Board of Education Meeting March 26, 2022

The special meeting of the Doland School District #56-2, Spink County, South Dakota was held on March 26, 2022, with the following members present: Craig Hansen, Julie Schneider, Jeremy Moes, Sarah Lambert, and Chad Felderman. Others in attendance: Principal Jeremy Wieseler, Shelly Wipf, Bailey Coats, Katy Lyren, Melissa Knox, Mary Taylor, Christine Hanten, Madison Claymore, Natasha Noethlich and Tom Oster from Dakota Ed Consulting.

Chairperson Hansen called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m. The purpose of this special meeting is for superintendent finalist selection.

Action 22-108: Motion by Felderman and seconded by Moes to enter executive session for superintendent interviews, personnel and negotiations per SDCL 1-25-2 (1)(4). All Aye 9:00 a.m.

Chairperson Hansen declared executive session over and reconvened into regular session at 3:10 p.m.

Action 22-109: Motion by Moes and seconded by Felderman to offer the superintendent contract to Garrett Schmidt. All Aye.

Action 22-110: Motion by Lambert and seconded by Felderman to table 2022-2023 teaching and extracurricular contracts to Monday March 28, 2022. All Aye.

Action 22-111: Motion by Schneider and seconded by Lambert to appoint Linda Terpstra to the election board. All Aye.

Action 22-112: Motion by Moes and seconded by Lambert to approve the claims presented: All Aye.

General Fund: Northwestern Energy – utilities \$4,979.66, Shelly Wipf – fuel & supplies \$83.16 Fund total: \$5,062.82

Agency Fund: Bailey Coats – FFA books \$86.20, SD FCCLA – State Conf. reg. \$1008.00, Wyhe's Choice Fundraising – butter braids \$3457.04 Fund Total: 4,551.24

The Board of Education will reconvene the special board meeting Monday March 28, 2022 at 5:00 p.m.

Action 22-113: Motion by Felderman, seconded by Moes, to adjourn at 3:20 p.m. All ayes.

Craig Hansen Board Chairperson Date

Shelly Wipf Business Manager

Published once at the total cost of \$

The addition of signatures to this page verifies these minutes are official. I hereby certify that these minutes were emailed to the Redfield Press on April 8, 2022. Shelly Wipf, Business Manager